CANISTER LOAD CELLS COMPRESSION
CANISTER LOAD CELLS COMPRESSION
REPLACEMENT REFERENCE CHARTS
To determine which TARE model to use for replacement, locate the
manufacturer in the left column and to the right, the model being
replaced. Read up for TARE’s recommended replacement load cell
type.
CATALOG #19 - 2002/2003 COPYRIGHT © TARE INC. 1
CANISTER LOAD CELLS COMPRESSION
2
REVERE TRANSDUCER CP
A minimum size canister type compression load cell with high sensing
capability. Hermetically sealed with built-in surge protection for use in
compression applications; w/ standard 30 ft. cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% FS BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 480 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 1.75 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.03% FS
MAX EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 20 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE: 0-150° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
REVERE TRANSDUCER CSP
A hermetically sealed, high performance canister load cell with built-in
surge protection. Ideally suited for high precision applications. NIST
approved COC #88-082; w/ standard 30 ft. cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% FS BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 450 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% FS
MAX EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 20 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE: 0-150° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
RTI-CP-10K 10,000 lb $ 1312.00 $ 984.00
RTI-CP-25K 25,000 lb 1312.00 984.00
RTI-CP-55K 50,000 lb 1312.00 984.00
RTI-CP-1000 100,000 lb 1465.00 1098.75
RTI-CP-200K 200,000 lb 2095.00 1571.25
RTI-CP-300K 300,000 lb 2305.00 1728.75
RTI-CP-500K 500,000 lb 4480.00 3360.00
RTI-CSP-10K 10,000 lb* $ 1520.00 $1140.00
RTI-CSP-25K 25,000 lb 1605.00 1203.75
RTI-CSP-50K 50,000 lb 1605.00 1203.75
RTI-CSP-100K 100,000 lb 1785.00 1338.75
RTI-CSP-200K 200,000 lb 2395.00 1796.25
RTI-CSP-300K 300,000 lb* 2495.00 1871.25
RTI-CSP-500K 500,000 lb* 4685.00 3513.75
*Indicates Non NTEP
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
CANISTER LOAD CELLS TENSION/COMPRESSION
REVERE TRANSDUCER USP
A hermetically sealed high accuracy canister cell, Factory Mutual System
Approved. This load cell can be used in both tension and compression
applications; w/standard 30 ft. cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% FS BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 3 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% FS
MAX EXCITATION VOLT: 15 VDC/AC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE: 0-150° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
REVERE TRANSDUCER 92/93
A high profile hermetically sealed multi-column Factory Mutual System
Approved canister cell. Ideally suited for truck and track scales. Stainless
Steel construction available; w/ standard 10 ft. cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% FS BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% FS
MAX EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 15 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE: 0-150° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
CANISTER LOAD CELLS TENSION/COMPRESSION
REVERE TRANSDUCER MODEL 42/43
A medium/high capacity, hermetically sealed tension/compression cell,
Factory Mutual System Approved; w/ standard 30 ft. cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% FS BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% FS
MAX EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 15 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE: 0-150° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
RTI-USP-100 100 lb $ 1665.00 $ 1248.75
RTI-USP-250 250 lb 1665.00 1248.75
RTI-USP-500 500 lb 1665.00 1248.75
RTI-USP-1K 1,000 lb 1665.00 1248.75
RTI-USP-2.5K 2,500 lb 1665.00 1248.75
RTI-USP-5K 5,000 lb 1985.00 1488.75
RTI-USP-10K 10,000 lb 1985.00 1488.75
RTI-USP-25K 25,000 lb 2465.00 1848.75
RTI-USP-50K 50,000 lb 3295.00 2471.25
RTI-USP-100K 100,000 lb 8150.00 6112.75
T-C92-5K 5,000 lb $ 1185.00 $ 888.75
T-C92-10K 10,000 lb 1185.00 888.75
T-C93-20K 20,000 lb 1185.00 888.75
T-C92-25K 25,000 lb 1185.00 888.75
T-C92-50K 50,000 lb 1185.00 888.75
T-C92-100K 100,000 lb 1185.00 888.75
T-C93-150K 150,000 lb 2575.00 1931.25
T-C93-200K 200,000 lb 2860.00 2145.00
T-T42U-5K 5,000 lb $ 1145.00 $ 858.75
T-T42U-10K 10,000 lb 1145.00 858.75
T-T42U-20K 20,000 lb 1460.00 1095.00
T-T42U-50K 50,000 lb 1880.00 1410.00
CATALOG #19 - 2002/2003 COPYRIGHT © TARE INC. 3
TARE INC. REPLACEMENT CANISTER LOAD CELLS
4
REVERE TRANSDUCER 62H
A load cell designed for both tension and compression loading.
Hermetically sealed for use in hostile environments. Factory Mutual
System Approved. Available in Stainless Steel; w/ standard 10 ft. cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 300% FS BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% FS
MAX EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 15 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE: 0-150° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE INC. REPLACEMENT CANISTER LOAD CELLS
TARE CP-22
An all Stainless Steel canister load cell. This low capacity compression TC
cell is a direct replacement for Toledo's Universal Canisters Model Number
A096227. The CP is a direct replacement for Toledo's Model Number 04966/
67/68 and Beowulf 310 Series; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% FS BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 240 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 20V AC/DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE CC-22
An all Stainless Steel hermetically sealed canister load cell. This high
capacity load cell is a direct replacement for Toledo's CAP-CHECK cells
Models B10883600A, B10887700A and Beowulf's T3000C; w/standard 30'
cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% FS BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 775/850 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 15V AC/DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
T-T62H-100 100 lb $ 1040.00 $ 780.00
T-T62H-200 200 lb 1040.00 780.00
T-T62H-300 300 lb 1040.00 780.00
T-T62H-500 500 lb 1050.00 787.50
T-T62H-750 750 lb 1050.00 787.50
T-T62H-1K 1,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
T-T62H-2K 2,000 lb 1070.00 802.50
T-T62H-3K 3,000 lb 1070.00 802.50
CP22-5K 5,000 lb $ 1075.00 $ 806.25
CP22-10K 10,000 lb 1075.00 806.25
CP22-15K 15,000 lb 1175.00 881.25
CP22-20K 20,000 lb 1175.00 881.25
CP22-50K 50,000 lb 1175.00 881.25
CC22-50K 50,000 lb $ 1100.00 $ 825.00
CC22-100K 100,000 lb 1410.00 1057.50
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
TARE INC. REPLACEMENT CANISTER LOAD CELLS
TARE CP21-10
An all Stainless Steel hermetically sealed canister load cell. This high
capacity load cell is a direct replacement for FAIRBANKS MODEL NUMBER
3-43076-1 cells; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% FS BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 1000 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 15V AC/DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE CP-21
A compression type Stainless Steel load cell hermetically sealed, in cable
or connector configuration. A direct replacement for: BLH C2P1,
NATIONAL B-3000, TOROID 38, BEOWULF 330 & HBM C10. All physical &
electrical specifications are identical; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 15V AC/DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE CP175
A compression type Stainless Steel load cell hermetically sealed, NIST
traceable, with a cable or connector fitting. Direct replacement for, RTI CP
SERIES & RTI 392B, BEOWULF 320 & NATIONAL 3000-CP, Howe
Richardson 20908120/717/119/121, Streeter 3753070/2030/2040/1940,
Cardinal 6950, and Toroid 40. All physical and electrical specifications are
identical; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 480 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 1.75 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.10% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 15V AC/DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TCP210-50K 50,000 lb $ 1050.00 $ 787.50
CP21-20K 20,000 lb $ 1050.00 $ 787.50
CP21-50K 50,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
CP21-100K 100,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
CP21-200K 200,000 lb 1425.00 1068.75
CP175-10K 10,000 lb $ 765.00 $ 573.75
CP175-25K 25,000 lb 765.00 573.75
CP175-50K 50,000 lb 765.00 573.75
CP175-100K 100,000 lb 915.00 686.25
CP175-200K 200,000 lb 1545.00 1158.75
CP175-300K 300,000 lb 1755.00 1316.25
CP175-500K 500,000 lb 2980.00 2235.00
CATALOG #19 - 2002/2003 COPYRIGHT © TARE INC. 5
TARE INC. REPLACEMENT CANISTER LOAD CELLS
6
TARE CP92/93
A compression type Stainless Steel load cell hermetically sealed, with
cable or connector fitting. A direct replacement for RTI 92/93 SERIES load
cells. All physical and electrical specifications are identical; w/standard 30'
cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2/3 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 15V AC/DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE CP-26S
A compression type Stainless Steel load cell hermetically sealed. This cell
is a direct replacement for CARDINAL HDD/SCA. All physical and electrical
specifications are identical; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 1050 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 15V AC/DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE CP200
A Stainless Steel compression type load cell that is hermetically sealed for
use in hostile environments. A direct replacement for RTI CSP1, RTI 692-B,
BEOWULF 320S, Howe Richardson 244699-0002/244699-0004, Streeter
3760207/3760903 and NATIONAL-3000CSP. All physical and electrical
specifications are identical; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 480 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 15V AC/DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
CP92/93-5K/10K 5,000 lb Or 10,000 lb $ 825.00 $ 618.75
CP92/93-20K 20,000 lb 825.00 618.75
CP92/93-25K 25,000 lb 825.00 618.75
CP92/93-50K 50,000 lb 825.00 618.75
CP92/93-100K 100,000 lb 905.00 678.75
CP92/93-150K 150,000 lb 1980.00 1485.00
CP92/93-200K 200,000 lb 2215.00 1661.25
CP26S-50K 50,000 lb (Non-NTEP) $ 930.00 $ 697.50
CP26S-50K-N 50,000 lb (NTEP) 1035.00 776.25
CP200-10K 10,000 lb $ 765.00 $ 573.75
CP200-25K 25,000 lb 765.00 573.75
CP200-50K 50,000 lb 765.00 573.75
CP200-100K 100,000 lb 915.00 686.25
CP200-200K 200,000 lb 1545.00 1158.75
CP200-300K 300,000 lb 1755.00 1316.25
CP200-500K 500,000 lb 2980.00 2235.00
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
TARE INC. REPLACEMENT CANISTER LOAD CELLS
TARE TC-21
A Stainless Steel tension/compression hermetically sealed canister load
cell. A direct replacement for BLH T2P1, NATIONAL'S 2000 and
STRETTER'S, # 2011717-716, RTI 62/63 UP TO 3K, RTI 42 UP TO 100K, load
cells; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 15 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE TC-33
A Stainless Steel tension/compression hermetically sealed canister load
cell. A direct replacement for RTI USP1, National 2000R, Beowolf 220, load
cells; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 3 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 15 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TC21-500 500 lb $ 700.00 $ 525.00
TC21-1K 1000 lb 700.00 525.00
TC21-2K 2000 lb 700.00 525.00
TC21-3K 3000 lb 700.00 525.00
TC21-5K 5000 lb 787.50 590.60
TC21-10K 10000 lb 787.50 590.60
TC21-20K 20000 lb 1050.00 787.50
TC21-25K 25,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
TC21-30K 30,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
TC21-50K 50,000 lb 1400.00 1050.00
TC21-100K 100,000 lb 1400.00 1050.00
TC33-250 250 lb $ 700.00 $ 525.00
TC33-500 500 lb  700.00  525.00
TC33-1K 1,000 lb 700.00 525.00
TC33-2.5K 2,500 lb 700.00 525.00
TC33-5K 5,000 lb 787.50 590.60
TC33-10K 10,000 lb 787.50 590.60
TC33-25K 25,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
TC33-50K 50,000 lb 1400.00 1050.00
CATALOG #19 - 2002/2003 COPYRIGHT © TARE INC. 7
TARE INC. REPLACEMENT CANISTER LOAD CELLS
8
TARE TC62
This Stainless Steel tension/compression hermetically sealed canister load
cell is designed for use in hostile environments. A direct replacement for
RTI 62H load cells; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 15 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE TC63
This Stainless Steel tension/compression hermetically sealed canister load
cell is designed for use in hostile environments. A direct replacement for
RTI 63H up to 3K and RTI Model 42/43 up to 100K load cells; w/standard 30'
cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 3 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 15 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE TC-42
A Stainless Steel tension/compression hermetically sealed canister load
cell. A direct replacement for RTI 43, load cells; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 15 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TC62-200 200 lb $ 700.00 $ 525.00
TC62-300 300 lb 700.00 525.00
TC62-500 500 lb 700.00 525.00
TC62-750 750 lb 700.00 525.00
TC62-1K 1,000 lb 700.00 525.00
TC62-2K 2,000 lb 725.00 543.75
TC63-3K 3,000 lb 725.00 543.75
TC63-200 200 lb $ 700.00 $ 525.00
TC63-300 300 lb 700.00 525.00
TC63-500 500 lb 700.00 525.00
TC63-750 750 lb 700.00 525.00
TC63-1K 1,000 lb 700.00 525.00
TC63-2K 2,000 lb 725.00 543.75
TC63-3K 3,000 lb 725.00 543.75
TC42-5K 5,000 lb $ 787.50 $ 590.60
TC42-10K 10,000 lb 787.50 590.60
TC42-20K 20,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
TC42-50K 50,000 lb 1400.00 1050.00
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
TARE INC. REPLACEMENT CANISTER LOAD CELLS
TARE TC-42/43
A Stainless Steel tension/compression hermetically sealed canister load
cell. A direct replacement for RTI 43, load cells; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 3 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLTAGE: 15 VDC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE TC-31
A tension/compression Stainless Steel canister cell hermetically sealed. A
direct replacement for the following cells: BLH T3P1 & C3P1, BEOWULF
230 & TOROID 35; w/standard 30' cable.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 3 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.05% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 15V AC/DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TARE WT-1210
A precision compression canister load cell in 2K and 5K capacity. A direct
replacement for the Winslow/Emery 1211 Totalizer load cell system.
Supplied with Bendix PCO4E-10-6P connector, standardized output, and
mounting plate; w/standard 10' cable and 1/4" NPT conduit connector upon
request.
SAFE OVERLOAD: 150% BRIDGE RESISTANCE: 350 OHM
FULL SCALE OUTPUT: 2&4 Mv/V NON-LINEARITY: + 0.02% RO
MAX. EXCITATION VOLT: 25V DC COMPENSATED TEMP RANGE:+14°F to104° F
ORDER NO. CAPACITY PRICE NET
TC43-5K 5,000 lb $ 787.50 $ 590.60
TC43-10K 10,000 lb 787.50 590.60
TC43-20K 20,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
TC43-50K 50,000 lb 1400.00 1050.00
TC31-500 500 lb $ 700.00 $525.00
TC31-1K 1,000 lb 700.00 525.00
TC31-2K 2,000 lb 700.00 525.00
TC31-3K 3,000 lb 700.00 525.00
TC31-5K 5,000 lb 787.50 590.60
TC31-10K 10,000 lb 787.50 590.60
TC31-20K 20,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
TC31-25K 25,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
TC31-30K 30,000 lb 1050.00 787.50
TC31-50K 50,000 lb 1400.00 1050.00
TC31-100K 100,000 lb 1400.00 1050.00
WT1210-2K 2,000 lb $ 966.00 $ 690.00
WT1210-5K 5,000 lb 600.00 450.00
WT1210-10K 10,000 lb 600.00 450.00
WT1210-25K 25,000 lb 775.00 581.25
WT-1210-50K 50,000 lb 775.00 581.25
WT-1210-100K 100,000 lb 920.00 690.00
CATALOG #19 - 2002/2003 COPYRIGHT © TARE INC. 9